market prices. These investments are all investments in the domestic capital markets. The Group is

subject to relatively high market risk due to the high volatility of the domestic stock markets.

The Group’s price risk management policy requires setting and managing investment objectives. The

directors of the Company manage price risk by holding an appropriately diversified investment portfolio,

setting limits for investments in different securities and closely monitoring the portfolio of investments

to reduce the risk of concentration in any one specific industry or issuer. The Group uses derivatives

contracts to economically hedge against certain exposures arising from its investment portfolio.

Sensitivity analysis

The analysis below shows the impact on profit after income tax and equity due to change in the prices

of stocks, funds, convertible bonds, exchangeable bonds, derivatives, collective asset management

schemes and investment in a segregated managed account by 10%, assuming all other variables remain

unchanged. A positive result indicates an increase in profit after income tax and equity before income

tax, while a negative result indicates otherwise.

Year ended 31 December

2015 2014

Profit after income tax

Increase by 10% 43,996 34,132

Decrease by 10% (43,996) (34,132)

 GUOLIAN SECURITIES CO., LTD. | Annual Report 2015 253

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
For the year ended 31 December 2015

(All amounts in RMB’000 unless otherwise stated)

50 Financial risk management (continued)

50.3 Market risk (continued)

50.3.3 Price risk (continued)

Sensitivity analysis (continued)

Year ended 31 December

2015 2014

Equity

Increase by 10% 136,590 97,899

Decrease by 10% (136,590) (97,899)

50.4 Liquidity risk

Liquidity risk is the risk that the Group will encounter difficulty in meeting obligations associated with financial

liabilities due to lack of capital or funds. During the normal course of business, the Group may face liquidity risk

caused by macroeconomic policy changes, market volatility, poor operations, credit downgrades, mismatches

between assets and liabilities, low turnover rate of assets, early redemptions of exchange-quoted bond

repurchase products by customers, large underwriting on a firm commitment basis, significant proprietary

trading position, or an overly high ratio of long-term investments. If the Group fails to address any liquidity